expansion of an existing enterprise if such addition or expansion51

has an initial capital investment of not less than Three Hundred52

Million Dollars ($300,000,000.00) from private or United States53

government sources.54

(ii)  Any enterprise that directly will employ and55

maintain a minimum of three thousand five hundred (3,500) people56

within a three-year period with an initial capital investment from57

any source of not less than Fifty Million Dollars58

($50,000,000.00).  The provisions of this subparagraph (ii) shall59

be repealed from and after July 1, 1996.60

(iii)  Any major capital project designed to61

[...]

rechargeable batteries which project has a ten-year strategic plan106

of supporting one thousand (1,000) direct project-related jobs for107

each group of wire harness contracts amounting to Thirty-five108

Million Dollars ($35,000,000.00), or which has a ten-year109

strategic plan of supporting one thousand five hundred (1,500)110

direct project-related jobs for each group of polymer lithium-ion111

rechargeable battery contracts amounting to Forty Million Dollars112

($40,000,000.00).113

(vii)  Any real property owned or controlled by the114

National Aeronautics and Space Administration, the United States115

[...]

(viii)  Any major capital project designed to121

manufacture, produce and transmit electrical power using natural122

gas as its primary raw material to be constructed and maintained123

in Panola County, Mississippi, with an initial capital investment124

of not less than Two Hundred Fifty Million Dollars125

($250,000,000.00).126

(ix)  Any Fortune 500 company which is127

headquartered and home based in Mississippi with a resident128

employment level of not less than one thousand 1,000 current or129

net new full-time jobs, and with not less than fifty thousand130

(50,000) total employees and Twenty Billion Dollars131

[...]

agent for the series of bonds directed to be issued in such175

declaration pursuant to authority granted in this section.176

(3)  (a)  Bonds issued under the authority of this section177

for projects as defined in Section 57-75-5(f)(i) shall not exceed178

an aggregate principal amount in the sum of Sixty-two Million179

Dollars ($62,000,000.00).180

(b)  Bonds issued under the authority of this section181

for projects as defined in Section 57-75-5(f)(ii) shall not exceed182

Ninety Million Dollars ($90,000,000.00).  The provisions of this183

paragraph (b) shall be repealed from and after July 1, 1996.184

[...]

(c)  Bonds issued under the authority of this section185

for projects as defined in Section 57-75-5(f)(iii) shall not186

exceed Fifty Million Dollars ($50,000,000.00), nor shall the bonds187

issued for projects related to any single military installation188

exceed Sixteen Million Six Hundred Sixty-seven Thousand Dollars189

($16,667,000.00).  If any proceeds of bonds issued for projects190

related to the Meridian Naval Auxiliary Air Station ("NAAS") are191

used for the development of a water and sewer service system by192

the City of Meridian, Mississippi, to serve the NAAS and if the193

[...]

for projects as defined in Section 57-75-5(f)(iv) shall not exceed222

Ten Million Dollars ($10,000,000.00).  No bonds shall be issued223

under this paragraph after December 31, 1996.224

(e)  Bonds issued under the authority of this section225

for projects defined in Section 57-75-5(f)(v) shall not exceed One226

Hundred Ten Million Dollars ($110,000,000.00).  No bonds shall be227

issued under this paragraph after June 30, 2001.228

(f)  Bonds issued under the authority of this section229

for the project defined in Section 57-75-5(f)(vi) shall not exceed230

Twenty Million Three Hundred Seventy Thousand Dollars231

($20,370,000.00).  No bonds shall be issued under this paragraph232

(f) until the State Bond Commission by resolution adopts a finding233

that the project has secured wire harness contracts or contracts234

to manufacture thin film polymer lithium-ion rechargeable235

[...]

United States government or the private sector.  No bonds shall be238

issued under this paragraph after June 30, 2001.239

(g)  Bonds issued under the authority of this section240

for projects defined in Section 57-75-5(f)(viii) shall not exceed241

Twenty-six Million Dollars ($26,000,000.00).  No bonds shall be242

issued after June 30, 2001.243

(h)  Bonds issued under the authority of this section244

for projects defined in Section 57-75-5(f)(ix) shall not exceed245

Twenty-five Million Dollars ($25,000,000.00).246

(4)  The proceeds from the sale of the bonds issued under247

this section may be applied for the purposes of:  (a) defraying248

all or any designated portion of the costs incurred with respect249

to acquisition, planning, design, construction, installation,250